in Table A-4 are those where the percentages of events among the withdrawn or lost patients in 493

the two arms are nearly equal or slightly favor the active arm.  However, the comparison of the 494

two arms remains significant at the 0.036 level if the relative increase of events in the active arm 495

is as much as 20% higher than in the placebo arm, and even generally if the percentage of events 496

in the active arm is 25% higher than in the placebo arm.  The hazard ratio for all of these 497

scenarios remains in the range of 0.80 to 0.84, the p-values are quite robust, and significance of 498

the treatment effect is maintained, not only for the scenarios for the withdrawn or lost patients 499

that would be considered most plausible, but also for scenarios that are unfavorable to EDTA 500

chelation.   501

20

 502

Table A-4. Sensitivity Analyses Imputation scenarios for consent 503

withdrawals and patients lost to follow-up.   504

Scenario

Percent
events
Placebo
Arm*

Percent
events
EDTA
arm*

Relative
Increase

Hazard
Ratio

Lower
CI

Upper
CI P-value

EDTA
events

(expected)

Placebo
events

(expected)

1 10 9 -10 0.82 0.69 0.97 0.0230 233 277

2 10 10 0 0.82 0.69 0.98 0.0258 234 277

3 10 11 10% 0.82 0.69 0.98 0.0290 235 277

4 10 12 20% 0.83 0.70 0.98 0.0322 235 277

5 10 12.5 25% 0.83 0.70 0.99 0.0362 237 277

6 20 18 -10% 0.81 0.68 0.96 0.0149 242 291

7 20 20 0 0.82 0.69 0.97 0.0189 244 291

8 20 22 10% 0.82 0.69 0.97 0.0238 246 291

9 20 24 20% 0.83 0.70 0.99 0.0330 249 291

10 20 25 25% 0.83 0.71 0.99 0.0368 250 291

11 30 27 -10% 0.80 0.69 0.95 0.0095 252 305

12 30 30 0 0.81 0.69 0.96 0.0137 255 305

13 30 33 10% 0.82 0.70 0.97 0.0216 259 305

14 30 36 20% 0.83 0.71 0.98 0.0297 261 305

15 30 37.5 25% 0.84 0.71 0.99 0.0370 263 305

16 100 100 - 0.79 0.68 0.91 0.0015 331 408
* Imputed event rates in patients who withdrew consent or were lost to follow-up and did not 505

have a primary outcome event prior to censoring 506

 Hazard ratio calculated  by combining the imputed outcomes for patients who withdrew 507

consent or were lost to follow-up with the outcomes of patients who completed the study 508

 509

 510

 511

 512

 513

 514

21

Distribution of Infusion Discontinuations by Treatment Arm 515

 516

Figure A-2 in this section is a Kaplan-Meier plot of infusion discontinuations by treatment arm, 517

showing a somewhat higher degree of discontinuations in the placebo arm after approximately 518